FACULTY PROFILE

PERSONAL DETAILS

Name	Dr. Rahul Singh Arya		
Designation	Associate Professor		
DOB	30.07.1979		
Date of Joining in DUVASU	19.02.2024		
Employee Code	1070		
State/Indian Veterinary	VCI/002871		
Council Registration No.			
Address	Department of Veterinary Pathology,		
	D.U.V.A.S.U., Mathura, Uttar Pradesh-281001		
Email	rahul.arya@upvetuniv.edu.in		
Contact (Phone/Mobile)	8729853573		



ACADEMIC QUALIFICATION

Sl.	Degree	Year	Institute/University	
No.				
1.	PhD (Veterinary Pathology)	2012	I.V.R.I., I.C.A.R., Izatnagar, Barielly	
2.	MVSc (Veterinary Pathology)	2007	CVSc & Jabalpur, J.N.K.V.V., Jabalpur.	
3.	BVSc & AH	2001	Bombay Veterinary College, M.A.F.S.U, Nagpur	

PROFESSIONAL/ WORK HISTORY

Sl. No.	Designation	Department/Organization	Period
1.	Assistant Professor	C.V.Sc. & A.H., C.A.U., Selesih, Aizawl, Mizoram	25/02/2013 to
			17/02/2024
2.	Associate Professor	U.P. Pandit Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Pashu Chikitsa	19/02/2024 to
		Vigyan Vishwavidyalaya evam Go Anusandhan	till date
		Sansthan (DUVASU), Mathura-281001, Uttar	
		Pradesh	

AREA OF SPECIALIZATION:

PUBLICATION (No. Only)

	1
Books	01
Book Chapters	08
Research Articles	58
Review Articles	01
Technical Articles	01
Lead papers/ Papers Presented in Conference, Seminar, Symposia	01
Manuals	03
Others (Specify)	

ASSOCIATED WITH PROJECTS (No. Only)

Externally Funded	University Funded
03	06

${\bf NO.~OF~STUDENTS~SUPERVISED~(As~Major~Advisory~Only)}$

Sl. No.	Masters	PhD
1	03	0

NO. OF TRAININGS/WINTER/SUMMER SCHOOLS ATTENDED

National	International
04	01

PROFESSIONAL AFFILIATIONS AND MEMBERSHIP

Sl. Society No.		Duration
1.	Member, Indian Society of Veterinary Pathology (IAVP)	Life member
2.	Member, Veterinary Council of India	Life member

NO. OF CONFERENCES/SYMPOSIUM/WORKSHOPS ETC. ATTENDED

Sl. No.	National	International
1.	5	01

AWARDS/FELLOWSHIPS

Sl. No.	Awards/Fellowships	Year
1.	Merit Scholarship, J.N.K.V.V., Jabalpur	2006
2.	I.V.R.I., Institute fellowship.	2008